
CASE NUMBER: 17-2168-GA-CSS
CASE DESCRIPTION: SUBURBAN NATURAL GAS CO VS COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO
DATE OF SERVICE: 3/13/2020
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PARTY OF RECORD
none

ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY 

*Naeder, Kimberly M Mrs.
AGO
30 E. Broad Street 
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-466-4397
Email:kimberly.naeder@ohioattomeygeneral.gov

none

none

none

none

*Hochstettler, Aric I Mr.
Delaware County Board of Commissioners 
101 N. Sandusky St.
Delaware,OH 43015 
Phone:740-833-2100 
Fax:740-833-2099
Email:ahochstettler@co.delaware.oh.us

*WHITT,MARKA 
WHITT STURTEVANT LLP 
THE KEYBANK BLDG 
88 E BROAD ST STE 1590 
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:(614) 224-3411
Email:WHITT@WHITT-STURTEVANT.COM

*Glover, Rebekah J. Ms.
Whitt Sturtevant
88 E. Broad St
Suite 1590
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:937-417-3683
Email:glover@whitt-sturtevant.com

*MacDonald, Cheryl A 

NiSource Inc.
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290 W. Nationwide Blvd.
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-460-6855 
Fax:614-460-8403 
Email:cmacdonald@nisource.com

none *Miller, Vesta R
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-7702 
Email:Vesta.Miller@puc.state.oh.us

none *Kennedy, Christopher T Mr.
Whitt Sturtevant LLP
88 East Broad Street
Suite 1590
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-224-3912
Fax: 614-224-3960
Email:kennedy@whitt-sturtevant.com

none * Spencer, Ken Mr.
Armstrong & Okey, Inc.
222 East Town Street, 2nd Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-224-9481
Fax:614-224-5724
Email :kspencer@aando. com

none *Fischer, Mary E Ms.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 E. Broad St.
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)466-0469
Email:mary.fischer@puco.ohio.gov

none *Kaleps-Clark, Lija Ms. 
The Energy Cooperative 
1500 Granville Road 
PO Box 4970 
Newark,OH 43058 
Phone:(740)348-1212



Fax;(740)344-2054
Email:lija@theenergycoop.coin

none * Staff, Docketing 
Docketing
180 East Broad Street 
11th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-4095 
Fax:614-466-0313 
Email:docketing@puco.ohio.gov

none *Coffey, Sandra
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 E. Broad St.
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614) 728-2516 

Fax:(614) 728-8373 
Email:Sandra.Coffey@puc.state.oh.us

none ♦Clark, Shelli T
American Municipal Power, Inc. 
nil SchrockRd.
Suite 100
Columbus,OH 43229
Phone:(614)540-6414
Email:shelliclark@gmail.com

none ♦Fykes, Lucas A Mr.
Whitt Sturtevant LLP
88 E. Broad Street
Suite 1590
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)405-8716
Fax:(614)675-9448
Email:fykes@whitt-sturtevant.com

none ♦Gallon, Eric B. Mr.
Porter Wright Morris & Arthur LLP 
41 S. High St, Suite 3000 
Huntington Center 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-227-2190 

Fax:614-227-2100



Email:egallon@porterwright.com

none HOCHSTETTLER, ARIC I
140 NORTH SANDUSKY ST., 3RD FLOOR 
P.O. BOX 8006 
DELAWARE,OH 43015

none *Clark, Joseph Mr.
NiSource Corporate Services Company 
290 West Nationwide Blvd 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-460-6988 
Email:josephclark@nisource.com

PARTY OF RECORD
SUBURBAN NATURAL GAS COMPANY 
PRESIDENT
ANDREW J SONDERMAN 
2626 LEWIS CENTER ROAD
LEWIS CENTER,OH 43035-9206 
Phone:(740) 548-2450

COMPLAINANT

NONE

ATTORNEY

PARTY OF RECORD
O'BRIEN, CAROL HAMILTON 
DELAWARE COUNTY NONE
PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
140 N SANDUSKY ST 3RD 
FLOOR 
PO BOX 8006 
DELAWARE,OH 43015

PARTY OF RECORD
ATTORNEY

RESPONDENT
PARTY OF RECORD

COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO INC 

JOSEPH M. CLARK

ATTORNEY
NONE



290 W NATIONWIDE BLVD
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:(6l4) 460-6988
Email:JOSEPH.CLARK@NISOURCE.COM


